YouGov Survey: News Consumption You

Sample 1135 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted February 14 - 18, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. In the past week, have you read, seen or heard anything about Donald Trump and his administration?

(== 86%
N O ettt e 10%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 5%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e e 30%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 16%
SOMEWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e e 7%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..ot e 39%
Ot SUNE ettt 8%

3. Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?

A lot Some A little Nothing
Shutdown of USAID 47% 22% 11% 20%
Layoffs of federal workers 43% 28% 15% 14%
Elon Musk claims of fraud in federal agencies 43% 25% 14% 18%
Banning transgender athletes from women’s sports 38% 32% 17% 13%
The Trump administration attempting to freeze
federal grants 36% 28% 19% 18%
Donald Trump’s plan to take over Gaza 34% 28% 18% 20%
Confirmation of Robert F. Kennedy Jr. and Tulsi
Gabbard to Donald Trump’s Cabinet 33% 29% 20% 18%
Donald Trump attempting to end birthright
citizenship 33% 33% 19% 14%
Tariffs on steel and aluminum 32% 33% 18% 18%
The Trump administration sending migrants to
Guantanamo 26% 31% 22% 20%
Donald Trump ignoring orders by federal judges 25% 25% 20% 30%
Ukraine peace negotiations 21% 32% 23% 24%
Attempts to drop charges against Eric Adams 21% 23% 17% 39%
Israel-Hamas ceasefire 20% 34% 24% 22%
Ending the production of pennies 19% 31% 22% 27%
Hostage exchange with Russia 15% 30% 24% 32%

Donald Trump’s lawsuits against media
organizations 15% 29% 24% 32%
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4. How much do you personally care about each of the following events?

Don’t care
Carealot Caresome Care alittle at all Not sure
Elon Musk claims of fraud in federal
agencies 48% 18% 9% 17% 8%
Banning transgender athletes from
women’s sports 46% 16% 11% 21% 6%
Confirmation of Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
and Tulsi Gabbard to Donald Trump’s
Cabinet 45% 18% 12% 17% 7%
Donald Trump attempting to end
birthright citizenship 45% 22% 13% 13% 7%
The Trump administration attempting
to freeze federal grants 44% 23% 12% 13% 8%
Shutdown of USAID 43% 20% 10% 15% 12%
Layoffs of federal workers 42% 23% 14% 15% 6%
Donald Trump ignoring orders by
federal judges 42% 17% 12% 20% 9%
Ukraine peace negotiations 38% 27% 14% 12% 8%
The Trump administration sending
migrants to Guantanamo 35% 23% 13% 19% 10%
Israel-Hamas ceasefire 34% 31% 14% 14% 8%
Tariffs on steel and aluminum 34% 29% 14% 14% 9%
Donald Trump’s plan to take over Gaza 34% 22% 17% 18% 9%
Donald Trump’s lawsuits against media
organizations 29% 22% 16% 23% 10%
Hostage exchange with Russia 25% 29% 21% 15% 9%
Attempts to drop charges against Eric
Adams 19% 15% 20% 29% 18%
Ending the production of pennies 14% 21% 23% 35% 7%
5. Overall, would you say the news this week was mostly positive or negative?

MOSHY POSIIVE ... e 20%

About equally positive and negative ............o i 35%

MOSHY NEGALIVE ... 45%

6. Do you support or oppose removing Palestinians from Gaza and having the U.S. redevelop it?

S ONGlY SUP PO et e e e 10%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e e 16%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt e 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 36%
N Ot SUNE . e 28%
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7. Should transgender athletes be allowed to compete in women’s sports?

(== 20%
N O e e e 64%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 16%

8. If a judge rules that the president is not allowed to do something, must the president obey the judge’s order or
is the president free to ignore it?

President must 0bey ... e 62%
President is free to ignore . ... i 13%
Ot SUNE .t e 25%

9. Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to drop corruption charges against New York City Mayor Eric
Adams?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 11%
Somewhat diSapPrOVe .. ... e 15%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 27%
N Ot SUNE .t e 40%

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the choice of Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. to be Secretary of Health and Human
Services?

S ONGIY APPIOVE .o e 21%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 9%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 21%

11. Do you think the U.S. should stop producing pennies?

D (= 32%
N O e 31%
N Ot SUIE et e e e 37%

12. Should tariffs be raised or lowered on imported steel and aluminum?

RaiSed .. 15%
Keptthe Same .o e 32%
01112 =Y o 23%
Nt SUIE o e e 29%

13. Should Ukraine be forced to accept peace terms negotiated by Trump and Putin?

D (= 26%
N O e e 43%
Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e 30%
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14. Did you watch the Super Bowl this year?

XYES, all Of It e e 30%
XS, SOME Of 11 Lot e e e 30%
o 40%

15. Thinking back over the past week, have you heard about news events from any of the following? Select all
that apply.

S0Cial MEAIA . 53%
Tl VIS ON 52%
Friends, family, or acquaintanCes .............o.iiiiiii e 39%
NEWS WS e .o e 31%
Online news aggregator (like Google NeWS) ...ttt 24%
RadiO .o e 22%
=== o o J 22%
POdCaStS ..o 17%
Email newsletter ... 15%
Ve Platiorm . 14%
PNt MEWS PPl .o e 10%
BlOg i e 7%
1Y =T = 4 1= 5%
None of the @boVe ... . 11%

16. Which of the following things do you follow regularly? Select all that apply.

U.S. politics and governmMeENt .. ... . .o 60%
Weather and natural disasters ........ ..o 56%
Crime and public safety . ... 35%
International affairs ... ..o e 34%
Science and teChNOIOgY ... .oi it e 33%
S 00 1 £ 33%
BUSINESS @and ECON0OMY ... e e e 32%
Entertainment or pop CUlUre ... ... oo 30%
None of the aboVe ... . 13%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 14 - 18, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.029, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.86.

1135
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Heard About Trump
In the past week, have you read, seen or heard anything about Donald Trump and his administration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 86% 87% 84% 75% 85% 88% 93% 87% 77% 85% 86%
No 10% 8% 11% 12% 12% 10% 4% 9% 16% 11% 6%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 13% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (519) (611) (271) (206) (387) (266) (675) (158) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 86% 88% 81% 89% 90% 92% 81% 92% 93% 87% 85% 84% 88%
No 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 5% 14% 6% 5% 9% 10% 11% 8%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (385) (422) (323) (453) (413) (500) (327) (200) (200) (236) (432) (262)
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 30% 34% 26% 22% 25% 33% 38% 37% 11% 17% 25%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 13% 26% 20% 12% 6% 16% 9% 21% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% % % 9% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 44% 30% 38% 41% 47% 34% 62% 46% 36%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 14% 8% 7% 3% 7% 13% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,135) (520) (615) (274) (208) (387) (266) (680) (158) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly approve 30% 3% 20% 68% 3% 73% 24% 35% 3% 36% 33% 28% 25%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 16% 23% 5% 19% 17% 16% 15% 22% 10% 19% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 9% 9% 3% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 39% 7% 41% 2% 82% 2% 41% 39% 39% 30% 44% 34% 53%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 3% 3% 2% 10% 4% 2% 6% 9% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,35)  (389)  (423) (323)  (456)  (414) (504) (327) (200) (202) (236) (432)  (265)
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Heard About Events — Shutdown of USAID
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 47% 52% 42% 35% 41% 46% 66% 49% 45% 42% 35%
Some 22% 24% 20% 22% 22% 25% 19% 22% 16% 27% 26%
A little 11% 8% 13% 14% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 12% 21%
Nothing 20% 16% 25% 30% 26% 19% 8% 19% 31% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (516) (611) (271) (206) (385) (265) (676) (155) (174) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 47% 49% 42% 51% 57% 55% 38% 53% 68% 50% 45% 48% 44%
Some 22% 23% 21% 23% 22% 23% 22% 23% 19% 16% 27% 22% 22%
A little 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12% 8% 14% 10% 8% 14%
Nothing 20% 18% 26% 16% 12% 11% 30% 12% 5% 20% 18% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (387) (419) (321) (456) (410) (500) (324) (199) (201) (233) (428) (265)
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Heard About Events — Layoffs of federal workers
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 43% 48% 39% 26% 39% 44% 64% 45% 45% 43% 25%
Some 28% 27% 28% 24% 29% 32% 24% 28% 21% 29% 33%
A little 15% 12% 18% 24% 17% 11% 8% 14% 12% 15% 25%
Nothing 14% 13% 15% 26% 16% 13% 3% 12% 22% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (515) (610) (273) (207) (384) (261) (675) (154) (174) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 43% 49% 41% 41% 61% 45% 35% 50% 55% 46% 43% 43% 43%
Some 28% 26% 23% 34% 23% 33% 27% 31% 25% 26% 34% 26% 26%
A little 15% 15% 16% 13% 10% 14% 16% 10% 15% 14% 12% 16% 15%
Nothing 14% 10% 19% 11% 6% % 21% 8% 5% 14% 11% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (385) (420) (320) (452) (412) (498) (324) (199) (201) (232) (429) (263)
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Heard About Events — Elon Musk claims of fraud in federal agencies
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 43% 46% 40% 24% 39% 45% 63% 46% 38% 39% 30%
Some 25% 28% 22% 32% 23% 23% 23% 23% 28% 29% 26%
A little 14% 12% 16% 19% 14% 16% 7% 14% 6% 16% 27%
Nothing 18% 13% 22% 25% 25% 16% 8% 16% 28% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (514) (608) (273) (205) (383) (261) (673) (155) (172) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 43% 43% 37% 51% 50% 54% 36% 50% 58% 46% 42% 42% 45%
Some 25% 28% 24% 23% 27% 22% 24% 24% 25% 24% 28% 25% 23%
A little 14% 12% 17% 13% 9% 13% 14% 16% 8% 12% 14% 15% 16%
Nothing 18% 17% 22% 14% 13% 11% 25% 11% 9% 19% 16% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122) (384) (416) (322) (450) (412) (497) (325) (197) (200) (232) (427) (263)
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Heard About Events — Banning transgender athletes from women’s sports
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 38% 40% 35% 31% 37% 32% 53% 3% 40% 44% 27%
Some 32% 34% 30% 31% 32% 36% 28% 33% 27% 33% 31%
A little 17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 21% 13% 17% 15% 16% 31%
Nothing 13% 10% 16% 20% 14% 12% 6% 13% 19% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (514) (607) (273) (201) (383) (264) (675) (153) (171) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 38% 36% 30% 49% 38% 50% 32% 44% 47% 39% 36% 39% 36%
Some 32% 33% 32% 31% 34% 31% 33% 30% 34% 28% 29% 34% 34%
A little 17% 19% 21% 11% 19% 13% 16% 19% 16% 15% 22% 15% 19%
Nothing 13% 12% 17% 9% 8% % 19% % 4% 18% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (382) (419) (320) (451) (408) (496) (327) (195) (200) (232) (425) (264)
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. Heard About Events — The Trump administration attempting to freeze federal grants
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 36% 37% 35% 28% 32% 32% 51% 34% 42% 42% 28%
Some 28% 28% 28% 22% 28% 34% 26% 29% 23% 25% 37%
A little 19% 18% 19% 25% 22% 15% 15% 20% 16% 12% 22%
Nothing 18% 17% 19% 26% 18% 19% 9% 17% 20% 21% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (520) (609) (274) (208) (383) (264) (677) (156) (174) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 36% 42% 37% 28% 50% 29% 31% 42% 41% 31% 31% 38% 39%
Some 28% 28% 23% 34% 28% 33% 25% 33% 30% 34% 32% 25% 24%
A little 19% 17% 17% 22% 14% 23% 19% 14% 21% 19% 18% 17% 22%
Nothing 18% 13% 23% 16% 8% 15% 25% 11% 9% 15% 19% 20% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,129) (387) (421) (321) (454) (412) (498) (327) (200) (201) (233) (430) (265)
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3F. Heard About Events — Donald Trump’s plan to take over Gaza
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 34% 35% 32% 23% 31% 32% 49% 34% 41% 31% 23%
Some 28% 31% 25% 24% 27% 29% 32% 30% 20% 27% 24%
A little 18% 16% 20% 23% 18% 20% 13% 19% 9% 22% 22%
Nothing 20% 17% 22% 29% 25% 19% 6% 17% 30% 20% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (520) (612) (274) (207) (385) (266) (679) (158) (174) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 34% 38% 32% 31% 49% 30% 26% 41% 40% 31% 34% 34% 36%
Some 28% 28% 23% 34% 27% 36% 25% 31% 37% 33% 28% 27% 26%
A little 18% 17% 19% 19% 14% 21% 21% 18% 12% 16% 19% 19% 18%
Nothing 20% 17% 26% 16% 11% 12% 28% 10% 10% 20% 19% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (389) (420) (323) (455) (414) (502) (326) (200) (200) (236) (432) (264)
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3G. Heard About Events — Confirmation of Robert F. Kennedy Jr. and Tulsi Gabbard to Donald Trump’s Cabinet
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 33% 33% 33% 16% 30% 33% 53% 36% 28% 29% 16%
Some 29% 33% 26% 28% 29% 31% 28% 27% 28% 32% 42%
A little 20% 18% 21% 27% 15% 22% 15% 20% 18% 18% 26%
Nothing 18% 16% 20% 30% 26% 15% 4% 17% 25% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (518) (608) (274) (205) (384) (263) (677) (154) (174) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 33% 31% 30% 38% 41% 43% 25% 40% 43% 31% 33% 35% 30%
Some 29% 30% 25% 33% 30% 32% 26% 31% 38% 29% 26% 29% 32%
A little 20% 24% 20% 16% 19% 16% 22% 19% 16% 21% 23% 17% 20%
Nothing 18% 16% 24% 13% 10% 9% 27% 10% 3% 20% 17% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (386) (417) (323) (453) (413) (498) (327) (197) (200) (233) (430) (263)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3H. Heard About Events — Donald Trump attempting to end birthright citizenship
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 33% 35% 31% 39% 29% 28% 38% 32% 37% 38% 29%
Some 33% 36% 31% 25% 33% 34% 42% 34% 35% 33% 29%
A little 19% 19% 20% 21% 22% 21% 13% 20% 14% 18% 24%
Nothing 14% 10% 18% 15% 16% 17% 8% 15% 14% 11% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,124) (515) (609) (274) (205) (384) (261) (674) (154) (174) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 33% 39% 32% 29% 43% 30% 29% 32% 41% 40% 30% 28% 40%
Some 33% 33% 31% 38% 35% 37% 31% 37% 36% 30% 36% 34% 33%
A little 19% 17% 18% 23% 14% 22% 18% 22% 19% 16% 22% 19% 19%
Nothing 14% 12% 19% 11% % 10% 21% 10% 4% 14% 12% 19% 8%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (386) (419) (319) (451) (410) (499) (322) (199) (200) (232) (428) (264)

10



YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3l. Heard About Events — Tariffs on steel and aluminum
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 32% 36% 27% 22% 25% 30% 52% 33% 35% 28% 23%
Some 33% 33% 32% 25% 31% 39% 32% 34% 21% 38% 35%
A little 18% 18% 18% 29% 21% 15% 9% 18% 13% 18% 27%
Nothing 18% 12% 23% 25% 23% 16% 7% 15% 31% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,124) (512) (612) (272) (203) (385) (264) (675) (154) (174) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 32% 32% 32% 31% 40% 30% 28% 36% 36% 30% 29% 36% 28%
Some 33% 37% 25% 38% 34% 40% 31% 34% 39% 33% 38% 29% 32%
A little 18% 17% 20% 17% 13% 20% 16% 19% 17% 20% 17% 17% 21%
Nothing 18% 14% 23% 14% 13% 11% 24% 11% 8% 16% 16% 18% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (385) (417) (322) (452) (410) (499) (324) (197) (198) (234) (427) (265)

11



YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3J. Heard About Events — The Trump administration sending migrants to Guantanamo
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 26% 26% 26% 19% 28% 22% 37% 26% 26% 32% 19%
Some 31% 33% 30% 27% 28% 32% 37% 33% 24% 32% 23%
A little 22% 23% 21% 30% 16% 25% 16% 22% 21% 13% 37%
Nothing 20% 18% 23% 23% 28% 20% 10% 18% 28% 23% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (517) (608) (273) (205) (384) (263) (675) (154) (175) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 26% 24% 25% 30% 30% 32% 23% 32% 29% 26% 25% 28% 25%
Some 31% 34% 26% 35% 39% 37% 26% 34% 40% 33% 32% 27% 37%
A little 22% 22% 23% 21% 18% 19% 20% 24% 20% 24% 21% 23% 20%
Nothing 20% 20% 26% 14% 13% 12% 31% 10% 11% 18% 22% 22% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (386) (418) (321) (454) (410) (498) (326) (198) (201) (231) (429) (264)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3K. Heard About Events — Donald Trump ignoring orders by federal judges
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 25% 25% 25% 18% 28% 23% 34% 25% 37% 23% 17%
Some 25% 29% 21% 25% 25% 22% 27% 25% 16% 32% 19%
A little 20% 17% 23% 22% 24% 18% 17% 19% 16% 22% 28%
Nothing 30% 29% 31% 35% 23% 37% 22% 31% 31% 23% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (513) (613) (272) (206) (385) (263) (676) (156) (172) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 25% 38% 24% 15% 41% 15% 23% 29% 28% 28% 23% 26% 25%
Some 25% 27% 23% 25% 29% 27% 21% 27% 32% 25% 24% 23% 29%
A little 20% 18% 21% 20% 17% 22% 20% 21% 22% 21% 22% 17% 23%
Nothing 30% 17% 32% 40% 13% 36% 36% 24% 18% 27% 31% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (385) (419) (322) (452) (413) (500) (323) (199) (200) (232) (429) (265)
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YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3L. Heard About Events — Ukraine peace negotiations
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 21% 25% 17% 16% 19% 19% 33% 24% 23% 12% 13%
Some 32% 32% 31% 25% 37% 29% 36% 32% 29% 38% 25%
A little 23% 24% 21% 29% 12% 27% 21% 24% 14% 16% 37%
Nothing 24% 18% 30% 30% 32% 26% 9% 21% 35% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (516) (612) (274) (205) (385) (264) (676) (157) (173) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 21% 20% 19% 26% 26% 26% 17% 25% 27% 24% 20% 21% 22%
Some 32% 30% 29% 36% 38% 36% 25% 40% 40% 31% 34% 33% 27%
A little 23% 26% 21% 21% 19% 23% 26% 19% 21% 20% 20% 23% 27%
Nothing 24% 24% 31% 17% 17% 14% 33% 16% 11% 25% 26% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (386) (422) (320) (454) (410) (501) (326) (197) (202) (234) (428) (264)
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YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3M. Heard About Events — Attempts to drop charges against Eric Adams
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 21% 24% 17% 13% 18% 20% 32% 22% 25% 15% 13%
Some 23% 25% 22% 20% 22% 24% 27% 23% 23% 28% 21%
A little 17% 17% 18% 22% 15% 16% 16% 17% 14% 17% 26%
Nothing 39% 34% 43% 45% 45% 40% 25% 39% 38% 41% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,128) (516) (612) (274) (205) (385) (264) (675) (158) (173) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 21% 26% 21% 16% 30% 17% 15% 25% 31% 27% 18% 20% 20%
Some 23% 26% 21% 23% 27% 25% 23% 26% 21% 23% 24% 23% 22%
A little 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 21% 16% 22% 14% 14% 15% 19% 19%
Nothing 39% 29% 43% 42% 27% 36% 46% 27% 34% 36% 43% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,128) (387) (420) (321) (454) (411) (501) (325) (198) (201) (233) (429) (265)
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YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3N. Heard About Events — Israel-Hamas ceasefire
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 20% 24% 16% 12% 20% 19% 29% 21% 22% 18% 14%
Some 34% 36% 33% 27% 34% 35% 41% 36% 28% 35% 33%
A little 24% 20% 27% 26% 22% 25% 21% 25% 13% 24% 31%
Nothing 22% 20% 24% 35% 25% 21% 8% 19% 37% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (516) (611) (273) (205) (384) (265) (677) (153) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Alot 20% 15% 17% 27% 22% 29% 15% 23% 27% 20% 21% 19% 21%
Some 34% 35% 30% 40% 38% 41% 28% 40% 42% 33% 36% 32% 37%
A little 24% 32% 22% 18% 22% 22% 25% 24% 21% 24% 21% 24% 24%
Nothing 22% 18% 31% 16% 18% 8% 31% 13% 10% 23% 22% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (386) (420) (321) (452) (411) (500) (324) (199) (202) (233) (429) (263)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
30. Heard About Events — Ending the production of pennies
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 19% 21% 17% 14% 14% 15% 35% 21% 22% 15% 7%
Some 31% 31% 32% 17% 33% 36% 36% 32% 25% 39% 24%
A little 22% 23% 22% 27% 17% 26% 19% 23% 19% 20% 27%
Nothing 27% 25% 29% 41% 35% 23% 11% 24% 35% 25% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (517) (610) (272) (206) (384) (265) (677) (155) (173) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 19% 23% 16% 19% 26% 20% 14% 25% 24% 24% 19% 19% 15%
Some 31% 31% 28% 36% 35% 38% 28% 35% 33% 30% 34% 31% 31%
A little 22% 19% 24% 24% 18% 25% 22% 21% 27% 19% 26% 20% 27%
Nothing 27% 27% 32% 20% 21% 18% 36% 20% 17% 27% 22% 30% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (388) (418) (321) (452) (412) (499) (327) (198) (201) (235) (429) (262)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3P. Heard About Events — Hostage exchange with Russia
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 15% 16% 14% 7% 9% 16% 27% 16% 18% 12% 6%
Some 30% 34% 26% 19% 29% 32% 37% 32% 26% 27% 19%
A little 24% 22% 25% 27% 27% 23% 18% 22% 20% 26% 39%
Nothing 32% 28% 35% 47% 34% 30% 18% 30% 36% 36% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,125) (515) (610) (272) (203) (387) (263) (677) (153) (174) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 15% 12% 12% 22% 15% 24% 11% 21% 20% 17% 16% 15% 12%
Some 30% 30% 26% 34% 34% 34% 26% 31% 36% 26% 29% 32% 29%
A little 24% 27% 24% 19% 24% 22% 23% 22% 28% 27% 23% 22% 26%
Nothing 32% 30% 38% 25% 27% 20% 40% 27% 16% 31% 32% 31% 34%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,125) (383) (421) (321) (452) (410) (500) (325) (196) (200) (233) (428) (264)
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YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
3Q. Heard About Events — Donald Trump’s lawsuits against media organizations
Here are some recent events. How much did you hear about each of these events in the past week?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 15% 17% 12% 13% 19% 10% 19% 15% 19% 12% 7%
Some 29% 32% 27% 28% 24% 31% 34% 29% 28% 31% 31%
A little 24% 26% 23% 21% 25% 26% 25% 25% 19% 17% 39%
Nothing 32% 25% 38% 38% 32% 33% 22% 31% 34% 39% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (515) (611) (274) (205) (385) (262) (675) (155) (174) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 15% 14% 14% 15% 21% 15% 9% 17% 25% 17% 13% 15% 14%
Some 29% 30% 24% 35% 29% 37% 30% 28% 31% 30% 26% 30% 30%
A little 24% 25% 25% 23% 25% 26% 21% 31% 23% 19% 29% 24% 24%
Nothing 32% 31% 37% 26% 25% 22% 40% 24% 21% 34% 32% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,126) (385) (420) (321) (451) (412) (498) (324) (200) (200) (235) (426) (265)
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YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4A. Care About Events — Elon Musk claims of fraud in federal agencies
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 48% 51% 46% 23% 44% 53% 70% 50% 44% 43% 46%
Care some 18% 16% 19% 30% 16% 13% 15% 18% 11% 25% 15%
Care a little 9% 10% 8% 13% 12% % 5% 8% 8% 8% 15%
Don't care at alll 17% 17% 18% 22% 17% 22% 6% 16% 23% 16% 16%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 12% 11% 5% 5% 7% 14% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (517) (608) (272) (207) (383) (263) (675) (156) (174) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Care a lot 48% 47% 3% 64% 53% 68% 43% 56% 59% 49% 51% 46% 50%
Care some 18% 16% 20% 17% 16% 15% 14% 20% 21% 19% 20% 16% 19%
Care a little 9% 11% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 9% 11%
Don't care at alll 17% 21% 21% 8% 17% 5% 23% 10% 10% 19% 13% 20% 15%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 3% 4% 3% 12% 4% 1% 5% 10% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (387)  (419) (319)  (452)  (411) (499) (323) (200) (201) (235) (427)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4B. Care About Events — Banning transgender athletes from women’s sports
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 46% 50% 42% 35% 47% 45% 56% 48% 39% 46% 45%
Care some 16% 14% 18% 18% 12% 19% 15% 18% 9% 11% 15%
Care a little 11% 8% 14% 10% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 16%
Don't care at alll 21% 23% 19% 28% 20% 21% 15% 18% 31% 25% 19%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 5% 4% 5% 11% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (518) (610) (274) (206) (383) (265) (675) (158) (174) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Care a lot 46% 40% 34% 66% 40% 66% 44% 48% 52% 48% 46% 46% 45%
Care some 16% 18% 17% 13% 22% 13% 12% 21% 17% 16% 15% 16% 18%
Care a little 11% 12% 13% 8% 14% 7% 11% 13% 10% 11% 14% 9% 12%
Don't care at alll 21% 25% 27% 9% 20% 9% 25% 14% 19% 19% 19% 25% 16%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 2% 6% % 4% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,128) (386) (422) (320) (455) (410) (500) (324) (200) (201) (236) (428) (263)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4C. Care About Events — Confirmation of Robert F. Kennedy Jr. and Tulsi Gabbard to Donald Trump’s Cabinet
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 45% 44% 47% 20% 44% 46% 69% 47% 43% 40% 39%
Care some 18% 20% 16% 23% 16% 19% 13% 19% 8% 13% 26%
Care a little 12% 14% 11% 21% 14% 9% 7% 11% 12% 17% 16%
Don't care at alll 17% 16% 18% 20% 18% 21% 8% 16% 26% 17% 15%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 15% 9% 5% 3% 6% 12% 12% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,130) (518) (612) (274) (207) (385) (264) (679) (157) (174) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Care a lot 45% 50% 39% 49% 60% 53% 40% 50% 55% 46% 49% 45% 41%
Care some 18% 16% 14% 23% 16% 23% 14% 21% 24% 19% 17% 14% 25%
Care a little 12% 9% 15% 13% 8% 10% 13% 13% 11% 13% 7% 15% 13%
Don't care at all 17% 20% 21% 10% 12% 10% 23% 13% 10% 16% 21% 17% 15%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 5% 4% 3% 11% 3% 0% 6% 6% 9% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (388) (420) (322) (455) (412) (500) (326) (200) (201) (236) (429) (264)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4D. Care About Events — Donald Trump attempting to end birthright citizenship
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 45% 45% 45% 39% 40% 44% 58% 45% 44% 51% 41%
Care some 22% 22% 21% 21% 26% 22% 18% 22% 18% 21% 23%
Care a little 13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 13% 9% 14% 9% 13% 18%
Don’t care at all 13% 14% 11% 16% 11% 14% 9% 13% 17% 9% 6%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 10% 7% 7% 6% 6% 12% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,126) (516) (610) (273) (205) (386) (262) (673) (156) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Care a lot 45% 57% 41% 39% 65% 43% 44% 44% 50% 45% 47% 41% 52%
Care some 22% 18% 18% 30% 17% 26% 18% 26% 27% 25% 21% 20% 23%
Care a little 13% 11% 17% 11% 6% 13% 13% 16% 10% 16% 14% 13% 10%
Don't care at all 13% 8% 16% 13% 7% 14% 16% 9% 9% 8% 12% 16% 10%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 6% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 5% 6% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (384)  (420) (322)  (451)  (411) (503) (322) (199) (200) (233) (429)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4E. Care About Events — The Trump administration attempting to freeze federal grants
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 44% 44% 45% 35% 40% 44% 59% 43% 48% 47% 50%
Care some 23% 22% 23% 21% 25% 23% 20% 25% 16% 25% 12%
Care a little 12% 12% 11% 18% 11% 11% 8% 12% 5% 14% 16%
Don't care at all 13% 13% 13% 14% 17% 14% 9% 14% 18% 7% 8%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 9% 4% 6% 13% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,130) (518) (612) (274) (207) (386) (263) (678) (157) (174) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Care a lot 44% 59% 43% 33% 66% 36% 43% 44% 51% 48% 44% 38% 54%
Care some 23% 21% 17% 31% 16% 28% 20% 28% 25% 23% 29% 23% 16%
Care a little 12% 8% 11% 16% 7% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 7% 13% 15%
Don't care at all 13% 10% 16% 13% 8% 16% 15% 9% 12% 12% 12% 17% 9%
Not sure 8% 3% 12% 7% 3% 6% 11% 6% 1% 6% 8% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (387) (421) (322) (453) (413) (502) (325) (200) (200) (236) (430) (264)
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YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4F. Care About Events — Shutdown of USAID
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 43% 45% 42% 32% 38% 44% 59% 42% 50% 41% 44%
Care some 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 21% 17% 21% 12% 23% 21%
Care a little 10% 8% 11% 16% 12% 5% 7% 9% 4% 12% 17%
Don't care at alll 15% 17% 13% 17% 16% 18% 9% 17% 12% 10% 9%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 16% 13% 12% 8% 10% 23% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (516) (607) (273) (205) (381) (264) (672) (155) (174) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Care a lot 43% 55% 38% 38% 60% 43% 40% 47% 47% 53% 43% 39% 45%
Care some 20% 21% 18% 22% 18% 20% 18% 22% 28% 13% 25% 20% 22%
Care a little 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12%
Don't care at all 15% 8% 15% 21% 8% 18% 17% 13% 11% 14% 11% 19% 12%
Not sure 12% 8% 19% 8% 8% 7% 17% 8% 3% 11% 13% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123)  (387) (420) (316) (453) (409) (496) (324) (200) (200) (235) (424) (264)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4G. Care About Events — Layoffs of federal workers
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 42% 41% 43% 29% 40% 42% 56% 40% 49% 44% 42%
Care some 23% 25% 22% 27% 22% 24% 20% 25% 19% 19% 23%
Care a little 14% 15% 13% 19% 16% 11% 12% 14% 13% 17% 13%
Don't care at alll 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 17% 10% 16% 10% 12% 18%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 3% 6% 9% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (518) (608) (273) (206) (384) (263) (673) (158) (174) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Care a lot 42% 58% 41% 28% 65% 32% 40% 44% 47% 43% 43% 37% 49%
Care some 23% 22% 19% 30% 20% 28% 20% 25% 30% 25% 26% 22% 22%
Care a little 14% 11% 15% 15% 7% 16% 13% 17% 10% 11% 15% 15% 13%
Don't care at alll 15% 7% 14% 23% 6% 21% 17% 12% 12% 16% 11% 18% 12%
Not sure 6% 2% 11% 4% 2% 3% 10% 2% 1% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (386) (422) (318) (453) (409) (501) (323) (199) (198) (236) (429) (263)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4H. Care About Events — Donald Trump ignoring orders by federal judges
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 42% 40% 43% 30% 42% 42% 53% 41% 49% 42% 33%
Care some 17% 17% 17% 23% 21% 13% 13% 17% 13% 21% 21%
Care a little 12% 14% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 14% 14%
Don't care at alll 20% 23% 18% 22% 15% 28% 13% 22% 15% 13% 25%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 13% 10% 6% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (519) (610) (274) (207) (384) (264) (675) (158) (174) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Care a lot 42% 66%  41%  20%  72% 20% 42% 43% 41% 41% 40% 41%  48%
Care some 17% 13% 13% 26% 11% 27% 14% 19% 25% 14% 22% 16% 17%
Care a little 12% 8% 14% 13% 5% 16% 11% 12% 16% 12% 15% 9% 14%
Don't care at all 20% 9% 20% 31% 8% 29% 21% 19% 16% 25% 16% 23% 15%
Not sure 9% 4% 13% 10% 4% 9% 11% 7% 2% 8% 8% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (386)  (422) (321)  (452) (412 (503) (325) (199) (201) (235) (429)  (264)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4l. Care About Events — Ukraine peace negotiations
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 38% 40% 37% 31% 35% 33% 57% 38% 43% 41% 35%
Care some 27% 27% 27% 30% 23% 30% 24% 30% 13% 24% 31%
Care a little 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 15% 11% 15% 9% 12% 24%
Don't care at alll 12% 13% 12% 15% 14% 17% 3% 11% 22% 14% 5%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 12% 10% 5% 5% 6% 14% 9% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (520) (611) (274) (207) (384) (266) (678) (157) (175) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Care a lot 38% 45% 34% 39% 53% 38% 37% 42% 38% 43% 36% 38% 39%
Care some 27% 25% 22% 35% 24% 35% 23% 28% 3% 26% 30% 27% 24%
Care a little 14% 12%  18%  12%  10% 15% 12% 17% 14% 15% 13% 13%  18%
Don't care at alll 12% 12% 15% 10% 7% 7% 17% 10% 7% 11% 12% 13% 13%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 5% 6% 4% 11% 3% 3% 5% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (388)  (421) (322)  (454) (412 (502) (327) (200) (202) (235) (430)  (264)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4J. Care About Events — The Trump administration sending migrants to Guantanamo
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 35% 34% 36% 26% 37% 31% 47% 35% 38% 37% 27%
Care some 23% 22% 24% 22% 24% 24% 21% 24% 18% 22% 21%
Care a little 13% 15% 11% 19% 9% 13% 13% 12% 10% 13% 29%
Don't care at alll 19% 21% 16% 19% 17% 24% 12% 20% 16% 16% 17%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 14% 12% 8% 8% 9% 17% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (518) (607) (273) (206) (384) (262) (673) (157) (173) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Care a lot 35% 47% 30% 30% 50% 33% 32% 40% 37% 38% 34% 31% 42%
Care some 23% 23% 20% 27% 23% 27% 19% 25% 34% 22% 28% 21% 24%
Care a little 13% 11% 13% 16% 10% 16% 12% 16% 11% 14% 12% 15% 11%
Don't care at all 19% 12% 21% 21% 12% 19% 22% 13% 16% 18% 14% 23% 15%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 6% 6% 6% 15% 7% 1% 8% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,125) (387) (419) (319) (451) (411) (501) (325) (200) (200) (233) (428) (264)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4K. Care About Events — Israel-Hamas ceasefire
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 34% 36% 32% 30% 31% 29% 49% 35% 25% 35% 36%
Care some 31% 31% 30% 27% 31% 35% 28% 32% 30% 27% 26%
Care a little 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 10% 14% 20%
Don't care at all 14% 13% 14% 16% 16% 18% 3% 12% 24% 13% %
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 14% 10% 4% 7% 7% 12% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,124) (515) (609) (273) (205) (383) (263) (672) (155) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Care a lot 34% 35% 29% 39% 37% 44% 31% 35% 36% 43% 27% 34% 34%
Care some 31% 31% 28% 33% 33% 33% 26% 35% 41% 23% 36% 30% 32%
Care a little 14% 15% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 18% 12% 13% 15% 12% 16%
Don't care at alll 14% 13% 17% 10% 11% 8% 18% 8% 10% 13% 13% 15% 12%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 4% 6% 3% 13% 4% 0% 8% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (387)  (420) (317)  (452)  (408) (502) (320) (200) (202) (231) (427)  (264)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4L. Care About Events — Tariffs on steel and aluminum
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 34% 34% 33% 21% 27% 34% 51% 34% 35% 34% 29%
Care some 29% 33% 26% 30% 31% 31% 25% 32% 19% 24% 35%
Care a little 14% 15% 14% 17% 17% 12% 12% 14% 9% 18% 17%
Don't care at all 14% 11% 16% 17% 15% 16% 6% 13% 20% 11% 10%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 15% 11% 7% 5% 7% 18% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (518) (611) (272) (206) (386) (265) (678) (156) (175) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Care a lot 34% 45% 33% 25% 48% 28% 34% 37% 34% 35% 35% 32% 35%
Care some 29% 29% 22% 39% 27% 37% 22% 30% 45% 31% 29% 28% 32%
Care a little 14% 9% 16% 17% 8% 18% 14% 17% 10% 15% 14% 13% 15%
Don't care at all 14% 10% 16% 14% 10% 12% 17% 11% 10% 11% 12% 15% 14%
Not sure 9% % 14% 5% 6% 5% 14% 5% 2% 9% 9% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (387)  (420) (322)  (453) (412 (502) (324) (200) (201) (236) (428)  (264)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4M. Care About Events — Donald Trump’s plan to take over Gaza
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 34% 35% 33% 29% 31% 31% 45% 32% 38% 42% 25%
Care some 22% 21% 23% 23% 23% 19% 25% 25% 12% 18% 23%
Care a little 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 18% 11% 13% 22%
Don't care at alll 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 24% 11% 19% 19% 16% 16%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 13% 13% 6% 6% 6% 19% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (519) (608) (274) (205) (385) (263) (676) (156) (173) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Care a lot 34% 43% 33% 26% 52% 26% 29% 40% 34% 35% 31% 34% 35%
Care some 22% 22% 15% 32% 21% 27% 18% 25% 30% 21% 24% 20% 25%
Care a little 17% 12% 16% 22% 9% 25% 18% 17% 15% 20% 18% 14% 17%
Don't care at all 18% 17% 22% 15% 12% 18% 21% 15% 19% 18% 18% 20% 17%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 6% 6% 4% 15% 3% 2% 6% 10% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (387)  (420) (320)  (452) (412 (503) (320) (200) (201) (236) (428)  (262)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4N. Care About Events — Donald Trump’s lawsuits against media organizations
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 29% 30% 27% 16% 29% 27% 41% 27% 31% 35% 26%
Care some 22% 22% 22% 26% 22% 18% 23% 24% 15% 20% 21%
Care a little 16% 14% 18% 20% 15% 14% 17% 18% 7% 13% 25%
Don't care at alll 23% 26% 21% 24% 20% 34% 11% 22% 31% 19% 24%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 14% 13% 7% 8% 9% 16% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (520) (610) (273) (208) (385) (264) (678) (157) (174) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Care a lot 29% 36% 26% 25% 44% 26% 25% 34% 32% 29% 25% 28% 32%
Care some 22% 19% 17% 31% 19% 30% 23% 21% 25% 22% 26% 21% 19%
Care a little 16% 16% 15% 18% 14% 19% 9% 20% 24% 13% 17% 15% 20%
Don't care at all 23% 22% 26% 20% 18% 19% 29% 19% 14% 25% 21% 25% 21%
Not sure 10% 6% 17% 6% 6% 5% 14% 6% 5% 11% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (386) (422) (322) (453) (413) (501) (325) (200) (202) (235) (429) (264)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
40. Care About Events — Hostage exchange with Russia
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 25% 24% 27% 14% 24% 25% 38% 28% 19% 24% 17%
Care some 29% 30% 27% 30% 27% 29% 28% 29% 25% 26% 38%
Care a little 21% 23% 20% 21% 22% 22% 21% 21% 21% 19% 27%
Don't care at all 15% 17% 13% 22% 17% 17% 5% 14% 19% 15% 14%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 14% 10% 7% 8% 7% 16% 17% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,131) (520) (611) (273) (208) (385) (265) (676) (158) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Care a lot 25% 25% 20% 32% 27% 35% 25% 29% 22% 31% 24% 24% 25%
Care some 29% 30% 25% 32% 28% 31% 28% 29% 33% 32% 27% 29% 27%
Care a little 21% 20% 24% 20% 24% 20% 15% 24% 32% 18% 23% 20% 25%
Don't care at all 15% 18% 17% 11% 14% 9% 17% 13% 10% 13% 11% 18% 16%
Not sure 9% % 14% 5% % 4% 14% 5% 3% 6% 14% 9% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (387) (422) (322) (453) (413) (504) (325) (200) (200) (235) (431) (265)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4P. Care About Events — Attempts to drop charges against Eric Adams
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 19% 20% 18% 12% 20% 16% 29% 19% 23% 22% 13%
Care some 15% 17% 13% 18% 10% 16% 15% 15% 12% 13% 19%
Care a little 20% 20% 19% 23% 23% 16% 18% 20% 19% 18% 21%
Don't care at alll 29% 31% 27% 29% 30% 35% 19% 30% 26% 24% 36%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 18% 16% 17% 20% 17% 20% 24% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (519) (606) (273) (206) (384) (262) (674) (155) (174) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Care a lot 19% 28% 19% 11% 31% 12% 18% 19% 24% 30% 12% 16% 24%
Care some 15% 18% 12% 15% 18% 17% 13% 18% 17% 17% 14% 16% 11%
Care a little 20% 17%  18%  24%  16% 24% 15% 27% 19% 17% 20% 18%  24%
Don't care at all 29% 21% 31% 33% 19% 30% 31% 23% 30% 22% 34% 31% 25%
Not sure 18% 15%  20%  17%  15% 17% 23% 12% 10% 14% 20% 19%  16%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (385)  (423) (317)  (451) (410) (501) (321) (199) (201) (235) (425)  (264)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
4Q. Care About Events — Ending the production of pennies
How much do you personally care about each of the following events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Care a lot 14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 14% 17% 12% 22% 16% 19%
Care some 21% 22% 21% 24% 22% 20% 20% 21% 14% 24% 29%
Care a little 23% 23% 23% 21% 23% 22% 26% 24% 20% 20% 23%
Don't care at all 35% 35% 34% 31% 33% 38% 34% 37% 32% 32% 20%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 4% 5% 13% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,129) (518) (611) (273) (204) (387) (265) (676) (156) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Care a lot 14% 19% 13% 11% 19% 11% 16% 14% 11% 15% 14% 14% 15%
Care some 21% 19% 19% 26% 21% 23% 20% 23% 22% 17% 20% 24% 20%
Care a little 23% 19% 23% 26% 21% 26% 22% 20% 30% 21% 27% 21% 24%
Don't care at alll 35% 38% 34% 33% 33% 36% 32% 39% 35% 38% 32% 34% 36%
Not sure 7% 5% 12% 3% 6% 4% 10% 5% 1% 9% 6% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (386)  (421) (322)  (454)  (413) (501) (324) (200) (202) (236) (426)  (265)




YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Positive or Negative News
Overall, would you say the news this week was mostly positive or negative?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly positive 20% 25% 16% 17% 20% 20% 24% 24% 10% 14% 19%
About equally positive
and negative 35% 35% 35% 49% 38% 33% 20% 32% 36% 45% 35%
Mostly negative 45% 41% 49% 34% 42% 47% 55% 44% 54% 40% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,129) (520) (609) (273) (207) (383) (266) (676) (157) (174) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Mostly positive 20% 5% 12% 45% 6% 47% 14% 25% 31% 23% 23% 18% 20%
About equally positive
and negative 35% 21% 40% 42% 15% 37% 39% 32% 23% 40% 31% 39% 26%
Mostly negative 45% 74% 49% 13% 79% 16% 46% 44% 46% 37% 46% 43% 53%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (386) (422) (321) (453) (412) (500) (327) (200) (200) (236) (428) (265)
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YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
6. U.S. Development of Gaza
Do you support or oppose removing Palestinians from Gaza and having the U.S. redevelop it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 10% 13% 6% 9% 12% 8% 10% 11% 6% 7% 6%
Somewhat support 16% 18% 15% 17% 15% 14% 20% 20% 8% 11% 9%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 15% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 18%
Strongly oppose 36% 37% 35% 28% 32% 37% 44% 35% 36% 38% 35%
Not sure 28% 22% 35% 31% 34% 30% 17% 24% 42% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (520) (614) (273) (208) (387) (266) (680) (157) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 10% 4% 6% 19% 4% 21% 6% 13% 14% 19% 6% 7% 11%
Somewhat support 16% 7% 13% 29% 7% 30% 13% 18% 25% 19% 16% 16% 14%
Somewhat oppose 10% 7% 9% 14% 8% 13% 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 6%
Strongly oppose 36% 61% 37% 11% 67% 10% 34% 39% 34% 28% 36% 34% 44%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 27% 15% 25% 37% 19% 18% 24% 30% 31% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (389) (422) (323) (456) (414) (503) (327) (200) (202) (235) (432) (265)
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YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Transgender Athletes in Women’s Sports
Should transgender athletes be allowed to compete in women’s sports?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 16% 24% 26% 29% 13% 15% 19% 17% 25% 26%
No 64% 73% 57% 57% 56% 72% 69% 68% 55% 62% 54%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 17% 15% 14% 16% 13% 29% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,134) (520) (614) (274) (207) (387) (266) (680) (158) (175) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 36% 21% 4% 33% 5% 21% 14% 26% 25% 14% 19% 26%
No 64% 43% 58% 92% 42% 92% 61% 71% 67% 65% 67% 67% 56%
Not sure 16% 21% 22% 3% 25% 2% 19% 15% % 10% 19% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (389) (422) (323) (456) (414) (503) (327) (200) (201) (236) (432) (265)

39



YouGov Survey: News Consumption
February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
8. President Follow Judge Order
If a judge rules that the president is not allowed to do something, must the president obey the judge’s order or is the president free to ignore it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
President must obey 62% 63% 62% 59% 57% 65% 68% 61% 74% 59% 61%
President is free to ignore 13% 15% 11% 13% 10% 13% 15% 16% 3% 12% %
Not sure 25% 22% 27% 27% 33% 22% 17% 23% 23% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (519) (614) (274) (208) (386) (265) (679) (158) (175) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
President must obey 62% 86% 64% 40% 89% 36% 60% 66% 67% 59% 63% 59% 73%
President is free to ignore 13% 2% 8% 29% 3% 31% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 10%
Not sure 25% 12% 29% 31% 8% 33% 26% 20% 21% 26% 25% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,133) (389) (422) (322) (456) (412) (503) (327) (199) (202) (235) (431) (265)
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Eric Adams Charges Dropped
Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to drop corruption charges against New York City Mayor Eric Adams?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 11% 14% 8% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 8% 8% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 17% 12% 19% 12% 16% 11% 15% 21%
Strongly disapprove 27% 28% 27% 21% 27% 25% 38% 28% 27% 30% 22%
Not sure 40% 33% 46% 46% 43% 38% 33% 36% 50% 44% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (516) (613) (274) (206) (386) (263) (674) (158) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 6% 4% 5% 11% 3% 12% 6% 7% 8% 15% 5% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 11% 5% 9% 19% 5% 23% 8% 15% 12% 10% 13% 13% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 16% 13% 18% 18% 17% 13% 15% 18%
Strongly disapprove 27% 45% 26% 13% 46% 14% 26% 29% 30% 28% 21% 26% 36%
Not sure 40% 30% 47% 40% 32% 35% 46% 30% 32% 30% 48% 41% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (388)  (422) (319)  (455)  (411) (502) (325) (198) (202) (234) (430)  (263)
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February 14 - 18, 2025 - 1135 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Approve of RFK Jr. Appointment
Do you approve or disapprove of the choice of Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. to be Secretary of Health and Human Services?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 25% 18% 11% 21% 25% 25% 26% 6% 16% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 14% 24% 16% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 35% 21% 25% 35% 46% 30% 38% 36% 33%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 35% 27% 16% 6% 17% 35% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,131) (518) (613) (273) (206) (387) (265) (680) (157) (172) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 21% 2% 14% 48% 3% 53% 18% 26% 27% 24% 21% 22% 17%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 15% 27% % 25% 13% 19% 25% 25% 13% 18% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 13% 9% 5% 12% 5% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 62% 32% 5% 68% 5% 33% 31% 33% 25% 34% 29% 42%
Not sure 21% 14% 30% 16% 10% 12% 27% 15% 7% 17% 23% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (386) (422) (323) (454) (414) (503) (324) (200) (201) (236) (429) (265)
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11. Get Rid of Pennies
Do you think the U.S. should stop producing pennies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 36% 27% 27% 31% 32% 35% 37% 13% 27% 18%
No 31% 30% 33% 34% 33% 30% 28% 26% 39% 36% 55%
Not sure 37% 35% 39% 39% 36% 37% 36% 36% 47% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (520) (615) (274) (208) (387) (266) (680) (158) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 27% 24% 45% 26% 47% 25% 37% 45% 38% 34% 30% 26%
No 31% 38% 35% 21% 35% 23% 38% 27% 26% 27% 26% 33% 36%
Not sure 37% 35% 41% 34% 39% 30% 37% 36% 29% 34% 39% 37% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (389) (423) (323) (456) (414) (504) (327) (200) (202) (236) (432) (265)
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12. Steel and Aluminum Tariffs
Should tariffs be raised or lowered on imported steel and aluminum?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Raised 15% 21% 10% 6% 9% 21% 22% 19% 5% 8% 13%
Kept the same 32% 34% 30% 35% 37% 29% 30% 31% 27% 39% 40%
Lowered 23% 23% 23% 28% 24% 19% 24% 22% 30% 24% 23%
Not sure 29% 22% 36% 31% 30% 31% 24% 28% 38% 29% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,134) (519) (615) (274) (207) (387) (266) (679) (158) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Raised 15% 5% 10% 32% 4% 39% 12% 17% 23% 20% 15% 16% 12%
Kept the same 32% 41% 27% 30% 44% 25% 29% 33% 38% 33% 28% 31% 39%
Lowered 23% 36% 26% 8% 34% 9% 26% 21% 23% 19% 22% 23% 27%
Not sure 29% 18% 36% 31% 19% 27% 33% 29% 15% 27% 35% 31% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (389) (423) (322) (456) (413) (504) (327) (199) (202) (236) (432) (264)
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13. Ukraine Peace Deal
Should Ukraine be forced to accept peace terms negotiated by Trump and Putin?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 32% 21% 30% 30% 27% 18% 30% 16% 25% 18%
No 43% 44% 43% 36% 35% 43% 60% 43% 45% 41% 46%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 33% 36% 29% 22% 27% 39% 34% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (520) (614) (274) (208) (386) (266) (679) (158) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 12% 17% 51% 9% 49% 22% 31% 34% 36% 21% 28% 22%
No 43% 69% 44% 19% 76% 21% 38% 47% 52% 40% 42% 40% 54%
Not sure 30% 19% 38% 30% 15% 30% 40% 22% 14% 24% 37% 32% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (389) (423) (322) (456) (413) (503) (327) (200) (202) (236) (431) (265)
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14. Watched Super Bowl
Did you watch the Super Bowl this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, all of it 30% 34% 25% 13% 29% 37% 35% 32% 26% 29% 11%
Yes, some of it 30% 29% 30% 46% 31% 23% 25% 30% 35% 26% 29%
No 40% 37% 44% 41% 40% 40% 41% 38% 38% 44% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135) (520) (615) (274) (208) (387) (266) (680) (158) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, all of it 30% 34% 23% 34% 35% 35% 23% 32% 43% 28% 37% 26% 30%
Yes, some of it 30% 28% 27% 34% 27% 31% 29% 32% 29% 35% 25% 31% 30%
No 40% 38% 49% 32% 38% 34% 48% 37% 27% 37% 38% 44% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (389) (423) (323) (456) (414) (504) (327) (200) (202) (236) (432) (265)
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15. News Sources Consumed
Thinking back over the past week, have you heard about news events from any of the following? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Social media 53% 53% 53% 63% 61% 48% 41% 54% 44% 64% 43%
Television 52% 55% 50% 41% 37% 58% 2% 56% 52% 37% 47%
Friends, family, or
acquaintances 39% 38% 39% 40% 37% 39% 38% 42% 29% 34% 35%
News website 31% 37% 26% 21% 37% 29% 39% 33% 26% 31% 29%
Online news aggregator
(like Google News) 24% 25% 23% 21% 27% 23% 24% 25% 17% 22% 26%
Radio 22% 27% 18% 14% 17% 27% 29% 26% 15% 11% 21%
News app 22% 24% 20% 17% 24% 21% 25% 23% 17% 25% 12%
Podcasts 17% 18% 16% 15% 23% 16% 13% 18% 12% 16% 17%
Email newsletter 15% 17% 14% 12% 11% 12% 29% 16% 16% 9% 19%
Video platform 14% 16% 11% 15% 23% 9% 8% 14% 13% 17% 9%
Print newspaper 10% 12% 8% 7% 10% 9% 15% 12% 9% 5% 5%
Blog 7% 8% 5% 10% 12% 2% 5% 7% 7% 7% 2%
Magazine 5% 8% 2% 7% 7% 3% 5% 4% 8% 6% 3%
None of the above 11% 9% 12% 14% 17% 11% 2% 9% 17% 13% 13%
Unweighted N (1,135) (520) (615) (274) (208) (387) (266) (680) (158) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Social media 53% 52% 51% 56% 54% 60% 46% 56% 63% 51% 50% 54% 55%
Television 52% 57% 42% 60% 61% 63% 46% 60% 57% 52% 51% 52% 54%
Friends, family, or
acquaintances 39% 38% 38% 39% 41% 41% 32% 43% 50% 38% 37% 40% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

News website 31% 36% 31% 28% 42% 34% 24% 34% 45% 33% 28% 30% 37%
Online news aggregator

(like Google News) 24% 27% 24% 21% 30% 24% 20% 26% 31% 19% 21% 25% 28%
Radio 22% 22% 20% 26% 23% 28% 16% 28% 30% 21% 26% 20% 22%
News app 22% 21% 21% 24% 25% 26% 15% 28% 34% 19% 17% 23% 27%
Podcasts 17% 14% 16% 20% 16% 24% 11% 21% 26% 15% 14% 16% 22%
Email newsletter 15% 15% 15% 17% 19% 16% 13% 20% 15% 17% 10% 17% 16%
Video platform 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 16% 10% 15% 17% 10% 12% 15% 16%
Print newspaper 10% 11% 6% 13% 14% 12% 5% 12% 17% 14% 8% 9% 12%
Blog 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 3% 10% 11% 6% 4% 7% 10%
Magazine 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 10% 4% 5% 5% 6%
None of the above 11% 6% 18% 7% 6% 5% 17% 5% 2% 8% 12% 12% 10%

Unweighted N (1,135)  (389) (423) (323) (456)  (414)  (504) (327) (200) (202) (236) (432)  (265)
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16. News Topics Heard About
Which of the following things do you follow regularly? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
U.S. politics and
government 60% 66% 54% 45% 57% 60% 76% 63% 47% 60% 50%
Weather and natural
disasters 56% 54% 57% 32% 52% 59% 75% 62% 46% 40% 37%
Crime and public safety 35% 35% 34% 30% 31% 35% 43% 35% 40% 36% 25%
International affairs 34% 42% 27% 26% 37% 31% 44% 35% 28% 36% 37%
Science and technology 33% 40% 26% 32% 36% 32% 32% 33% 32% 30% 35%
Sports 33% 46% 20% 35% 42% 28% 28% 32% 43% 25% 29%
Business and economy 32% 39% 26% 24% 31% 32% 42% 35% 26% 28% 30%
Entertainment or pop
culture 30% 31% 29% 43% 50% 19% 12% 28% 39% 33% 26%
None of the above 13% 9% 17% 20% 12% 15% 5% 11% 15% 18% 24%
Unweighted N (1,135) (520) (615) (274) (208) (387) (266) (680) (158) (175) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
U.S. politics and
government 60% 64% 49% 69% 68% 74% 50% 70% 70% 55% 60% 59% 65%
Weather and natural
disasters 56% 61% 49% 58% 67% 60% 51% 61% 61% 53% 56% 56% 57%
Crime and public safety 35% 32% 31% 42% 35% 45% 32% 36% 42% 34% 30% 36% 39%
International affairs 34% 39% 31% 35% 44% 41% 23% 44% 47% 32% 33% 31% 44%
Science and technology 33% 32% 36% 30% 45% 33% 24% 38% 52% 31% 35% 28% 43%
Sports 33% 39% 26% 35% 34% 35% 24% 3% 45% 34% 30% 31% 36%
Business and economy 32% 34% 28% 36% 3% 38% 23% 38% 51% 28% 28% 32% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Entertainment or pop
culture 30% 3% 26% 28% 34% 25% 28% 29% 32% 28% 29% 31% 30%
None of the above 13% 9% 19% 10% 8% 8% 20% 7% 7% 13% 13% 13% 15%
Unweighted N (1,135) (389) (423) (323) (456) (414) (504) (327) (200) (202) (236) (432) (265)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 14 - 18, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.029, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.86.

1135
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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